

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3195 OF 2026

Sandeep Vasudeo Raikar

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Industries Energy Labour..RESPONDENT

Dep Throu. Sec. And Ors

Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for Petitioner

Smt. Snehal S. Jadhav, AGP for State/Respondent

Mentioned

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/06/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)