

Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude, for Petitioner.  
Mr. Yatin S. Khochare, B Panel Counsel for Respondent No.1.

**DATE : 9 JUNE 2026**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents for final disposal, returnable on 7 July 2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent No.1.
4. In addition to notice through Court, the Petitioner is at liberty to serve the Respondent Nos.2 to 6 by private service and file an affidavit of service.

SWAROOP  
SHARAD  
PHADKE

Digitally signed by  
SWAROOP  
SHARAD PHADKE  
Date: 2026.06.11  
11:49:10 +0530